OFFICIAL RESULTS - 6/21/25

GROUP 2 — MAINELY KARTING NIGHT

DALE’S CASH FUEL ROADRUNNERS

FEATURE #1 (20 laps)

Pos No.
1 5
2 of
3 7X
4 99x
5 11
6 07
7 57
8 13x
9 7m
10 63
11 71
12 47
13 02x
14 77
15 5x
16 9
17 10

Name
Kyle Enman

Kevin Greenhalgh

Dylan York
Kerrigan Glazier
Jason Sears
Keegan Murray
Jason Meservey
Logan Hall
Mikala Webber
Mike Miete
Jarody

Nelson Stevens
Gavin Gerow
Tyler McCann
Eric Powell
Donovan Thorpe
Jordan Brown

FEATURE #2 (20 laps)

Pos No.
1 5
2 99x
3 7x
4 11
5 71
6 07
7 7m
8 57
9 9
10 13x
11 47
12 63
13 5x
14 02x

Name

Kyle Enman
Kerrigan Glazier
Dylan York
Jason Sears
Jarody

Keegan Murray
Mikala Webber
Jason Meservey
Donovan Thorpe
Logan Hall
Nelson Stevens
Mike Miete

Eric Powell
Gavin Gerow

Hometown
Durham
Farmington
Damariscotta
Pittston
Skowhegan
WestportlIsland
Warren
Farmington
New Vinyard
WestportIsland
Augusta
Newcastle
Clinton
Hampden
Woolwich
Bethel

Pittston

Hometown
Durham
Pittston
Damariscotta
Skowhegan
Augusta
WestportlIsland
New Vinyard
Warren

Bethel
Farmington
Newcastle
WestportlIsland
Woolwich
Clinton

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Laps
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18

9
6
3

Laps
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
16

Diff

0.834
2.435
2.766
6.028
19.409
19.730
1Lap
1lap
1lap
2 Laps
11 Laps
14 Laps
17 Laps
20 Laps

Diff

0.621
6.048
9.394
16.148
16.460
19.289
1Llap
1Lap
1Lap
2Laps
2 Laps
2Laps
4 Laps

Gap

0.834
1.601
0.331
3.262
13.381
0.321
1Llap
0.450
14.607
1Lap
9laps
3Laps
3Laps
3Laps

Gap

0.621
5.427
3.346
6.754
0.312
2.829
1lap
4.882
0.651
1Lap
0.532
6.603
2Laps

BestTm BestSpeed

19.185
19.525
19.525
19.542
19.630
20.185
20.572
20.729
19.874
21.403
20.346
22.013
20.152
20.849

BestTm
19.226
19.327
19.533
19.635
20.314
20.144
20.141
20.394
20.168
20.764
21.602
21.480
21.703
19.236

70.367
69.142
69.142
69.082
68.772
66.881
65.623
65.126
67.928
63.075
66.352
61.327
66.991
64.751

Best Speed

70.217
69.850
69.114
68.755
66.457
67.017
67.027
66.196
66.938
65.016
62.494
62.849
62.203
70.181

InLap

InLap
12
4
6
17
11
17
16
6
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WOOD PELLET WAREHOUSE LATE MODELS

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos
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HEAT 2 (10 laps)

Pos
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FEATURE (40 laps)

Pos
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No.
05
78
24

72n
26

00m

34a
86

No.
25
15m
38
88
5
8x
52

No.
78
38
24
05
25

8
15m
00m
72n

88
26
34a

8X

Name Hometown
Brett Osmond Wiscasset
Tiger Colby Dresden
Jonathon Emerson Oxford

Ben Nile Farmington
BrentRoy Vassalboro
Nick Morton Woolwich
Randy Barker Il Wilton
Ashton Burgess Waterville
Patrick Murphy Woolwich
Name Hometown
Will Collins Waldoboro
Frank Moulton  Pittston
DanielHarding Fairfield
Dave Getchell  Cornville
Steve Barker Wilton

Ethan Dinsmore Hope
LandonTapley Washington
Name Hometown
Tiger Colby Dresden
DanielHarding Fairfield
Jonathon Emerson Oxford
Brett Osmond Wiscasset
Will Collins Waldoboro
Randy Barker lll Wilton
Frank Moulton Pittston
Nick Morton Woolwich
Ben Nile Farmington
Dave Getchell Cornville
Brent Roy Vassalboro
Ashton Burgess Waterville
Steve Barker Wilton

Ethan Dinsmore

Hope

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
3

Laps
10
10
10
10
10

dns
dns

Laps
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
30
19

1

Diff

0.346
0.476
0.896
2.629
2.832
3.668
3.882
7 Laps

Diff

0.577
1.491

1.86
6.447

Diff

1.957
3.160
4.819
4.873
5.154
5.582
5.642
6.075
7.556
8.018
10 Laps
21 Laps
39 Laps

Gap

0.346
0.130
0.420
1.733
0.203
0.836
0.214
7 Laps

Gap

0.577
0.914
0.369
4.587

Gap

1.957
1.203
1.659
0.054
0.281
0.428
0.060
0.433
1.481
0.462
10 Laps
11Laps
18 Laps

BestTm BestSpeed

16.038
16.014
15.916
15.917
16.220
16.178
16.131
16.176
16.019

BestTm

15.762
15.777
15.913
15.891
16.135

BestTm BestSpeed

15.715
15.886
15.974
15.966
16.041
16.032
16.035
16.162
16.160
16.092
16.079
16.122
16.163
20.722

84.175
84.301
84.820
84.815
83.231
83.447
83.690
83.457
84.275

Best Speed
85.649
85.568
84.836
84.954
83.669

85.905
84.980
84.512
84.555
84.159
84.207
84.191
83.529
83.540
83.893
83.960
83.737
83.524
65.148

InLap
6
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T & LAUTOMOTIVE MODIFIEDS

HEAT RACE (10 laps)

Pos
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FEATURE (30 laps)

Pos
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r

r

No.
58
6
87
77
1
79
44m
03
89

No.
58
87

1

77
44m
79
03
89

Name

David Greenleaf
Zachary Bowie
Chuck Colby

Reed Reno

Adam Chadbourne
Scott Tucker

Jeff Meserve

Gary Norris

Logan Melcher

Name

David Greenleaf
Chuck Colby
Adam Chadbourne
Zachary Bowie
Reed Reno

Jeff Meserve

Scott Tucker

Gary Norris

Logan Melcher

Hometown
Woolwich
Bridgton
Dresden
West Bath
Woolwich
Winthrop
Saco
Pittston
Pownal

Hometown
Woolwich
Dresden
Woolwich
Bridgton
West Bath
Saco
Winthrop
Pittston
Fayette

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Laps
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

dns

Diff

0.387
0.697
0.882
1.075
5.524
6.061
9.625
10 Laps

Diff

0.635
0.966
2.003
2.714
6.061
13.045
13.392

Gap

0.387
0.310
0.185
0.193
4.449
0.537
3.564
10 Laps

Gap

0.635
0.331
1.037
0.711
3.347
6.984
0.347

BestTm BestSpeed

16.128
15.993
16.125
15.860
15.891
16.626
16.356
16.388

BestTm BestSpeed

15.937
15.941
15.924
15.906
15.931
16.121
16.359
16.260

83.705
84.412
83.721
85.120
84.954
81.198
82.539
82.377

84.709
84.687
84.778
84.874
84.740
83.742
82.523
83.026

InLap
4
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PORTLAND GLASS STRICTLY STREETS

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos
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HEAT 2 (10 laps)

Pos
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HEAT 3 (10 laps)

Pos

0N O WNPR

No.
7b
00m
20
33x
34x
31
3p
78

No.
8x
25
82
23
43
57
49
27
98

No.
40
08
13

31x
12
88

99m
81

Name Hometown
Ben Burgess Hartford

Dan Morton

Woolwich

Joe Harriman  Montville
Steve Pierpont  Cushing

Ed Pierpont

Jefferson
Chuck Wagstaff BoothbayHarbor

Amara Parker  Cornish

BradyRomano Livermore Falls

Dan Trask Chelsea
Name Hometown
Ethan Dinsmore Hope
LandonTapley Washington
Chaz Briggs Westbrook
ZachEmerson Sabattus
Justin Gailloux  Waterboro
Andrew Glynn  Farmingdale
Ryan Esancy Appleton
Scott Eck Lisbon
MattVeinott Greene
Name Hometown
Dan McKeage Jr. Gorham
Mac HannanJr  Washington
Shawn Emery Limington
Brandon Bourne Burnham
Tyler Dinsmore  Newcastle
Donnie Fletcher Farmington
Phil Main Jr Whitefield
Ray Dinsmore lll Limerick

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State

Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State

Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
7
4

Laps

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
8

7

Laps

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
5

Diff

0.030
0.808
1.230
4.800
5.155
5.683
3 Laps
6 Laps

Diff

3.873
4.682
4,913
5.418
5.755
6.328
2 Laps
3Laps

Diff

0.584
1.812
6.271
6.700
10.154
11.747
5Laps

Gap

0.030
0.778
0.422
3.570
0.355
0.528
3Laps
3Laps

Gap

3.873
0.809
0.231
0.505
0.337
0.573
2Laps
1Lap

Gap

0.584
1.228
4.459
0.429
3.454
1.593
5Laps

BestTm BestSpeed

17.636
17.597
17.573
17.551
17.868
17.832
17.688
18.147
18.785

BestTm
17.309
17.663
17.877
17.697
17.793
17.863
17.821
17.704
18.220

BestTm
17.256
17.363
17.177
17.792
17.638
18.006
18.187
17.546

76.548
76.718
76.822
76.919
75.554
75.707
76.323
74.392
71.866

Best Speed
77.994
76.431
75.516
76.284
75.873
75.575
75.753
76.254
74.094

Best Speed
78.234
77.752
78.593
75.877
76.539
74.975
74.229
76.941

InLap
4

= 01 © 0 © N P, W

InLap
4
10

AW OO N DO

InLap
4

N OO WODN PO



FEATURE (25 laps)

Pos
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No.
7b
40
23
31
3p
13

34x
82

31x

43
78
20
88

99m

49

00m
08
8x
12
57

98
81
25

33x

27

Name
Ben Burgess

Dan McKeage Jr.

Zach Emerson
Chuck Wagstaff
Amara Parker
Shawn Emery
Ed Pierpont
Chaz Briggs
Brandon Bourne
Justin Gailloux
Brady Romano
Joe Harriman
Donnie Fletcher
Phil Main Jr
Ryan Esancy
Dan Morton
Mac Hannan Jr
Ethan Dinsmore
Tyler Dinsmore
Andrew Glynn
Matt Veinott
Ray Dinsmore llI
Landon Tapley
Steve Pierpont
DanTrask

Scott Eck

Hometown
Hartford
Gorham
Sabattus
BoothbayHarbor
Cornish
Limington
Jefferson
Westbrook
Burnham
Waterboro
Livermore Falls
Montville
Farmington
Whitefield
Appleton
Woolwich
Washington
Hope
Newcastle
Farmingdale
Greene
Limerick
Washington
Cushing
Chelsea
Lisbon

State

Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Mer
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

Laps

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
20
20
20
15
13
12
10
3
3
3

Diff

0.557
0.960
1.314
2.036
2.243
2.499
2.840
3.416
3.734
5.391
5.558
5.777
1Lap
1lap
5Laps
5Laps
5Laps
10 Laps
12 Laps
13 Laps
15 Laps
22 Laps
22 Laps
22 Laps

Gap

0.557
0.403
0.354
0.722
0.207
0.256
0.341
0.576
0.318
1.657
0.167
0.219
1lap
1.045
4laps
1.692
0.487
5Laps
2Laps
1Lap
2Laps
7 Laps
3.153
3.666

BestTm

17.595
17.613
17.762
17.723
17.820
17.730
17.831
17.946
17.977
17.764
17.926
17.743
18.073
18.296
18.124
17.783
17.698
17.852
17.888
17.963
18.779
17.742
18.272
19.513
19.233

Best Speed
76.726
76.648
76.005
76.172
75.758
76.142
75.711
75.226
75.096
75.996
75.310
76.086
74.697
73.787
74.487
75.915
76.280
75.622
75.470
75.154
71.889
76.091
73.884
69.185
70.192

InLap
9
24
22
6
24
19
24
24
23
7
7
11
8
23
7
6
7



G.0. MOTORSPORTS NELCAR LEGENDS

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos No.
34
19me
74
69
d3
0
57
15me
02

r
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HEAT 2 (10 laps)

Pos No.
85
25
82
35
42

27me
10

1
76

© 0 NO OB~ WN R

FEATURE (25 laps)

Name

Kyle Cassie
Jace Moungin
Trevor Randlett
Adam Warnock
Dave Stone lll
Owen Ledeaux
Mike Delvechhia
Shane Crommet
Justin Leduce

Name

Jake Kelly
James Anderson
Frank Sweeney
RyanRice
CarlAnderson
Doug Coombs
Ed Getty

Cam Ledeaux
Kyle Lorain

Hometowr State

Hometowr State

Laps

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Laps

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Diff

0.419
2.391
2.792
2.909
3.808
3.979
5.775
6.006

Diff

1.155
1.352
2.309
2.524
6.333
7.365
8.959
12.758

Gap

0.419
1.972
0.401
0.117
0.899
0.171
1.796
0.231

Gap

1.155
0.197
0.957
0.215
3.809
1.032
1.594
3.799

BestTm

17.292
17.233
17.641
17.650
17.628
17.731
17.787
17.985
18.003

BestTm

17.444

17.58
17.505

17.66
17.585
17.863
17.895
18.138
18.262

Best Speed
78.071
78.338
76.526
76.487
76.583
76.138
75.898
75.063
74.988

In Lap
4
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Best SpeecInLap

77.391
76.792
77.121
76.444

76.77
75.575

75.44
74.429
73.924
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Pos
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No.
34
19me
85
82
25
74
69
42
35
d3
27me
15me

10
76
02
57

Name

Kyle Cassie
Jace Moungin
Jake Kelley
Frank Sweeney
James Anderson
Trevor Randlett
Adam Warnock
CarlAnderson
RyanRice

Dave Stone Il
Doug Coombs
Shane Crommet
Owen Ledeaux
Ed Getty

Kyle Lounfan
Justin Leduce
Mike Delvechhia
Cam Ledeaux

Hometowr State

Laps

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
17
15

Diff

0.126
1.887
2.520
4.189
4.325
4.895
5.921
6.000
6.488
7.627
7.861
11.123
1Lap
1lap
1lap
8Laps
10 Laps

Gap

0.126
1.761
0.633
1.669
0.136
0.570
1.026
0.079
0.488
1.139
0.234
3.262
1Lap
3.158
0.048
7 Laps
2 Laps

17.210
17.243
17.376
17.454
17.640
17.467
17.653
17.547
17.742
17.748
17.889
17.831
17.757
17.984
18.053
18.161
17.765
18.209

BestTm BestSpeed

78.443
78.293
77.693
77.346
76.531
77.289
76.474
76.936
76.091
76.065
75.465
75.711
76.026
75.067
74.780
74.335
75.992
74.139

InLap
7
7
4

24
21
6
3
10
10
14
7
4
2
19
22
10
3
7



